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Office of the State Demographer for Nevada
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2020 56,434 26,202 2,320,107

2021 56,696 263 0.5% 26,322 119 0.5% 2,342,885 22,778 1.0%

2022 56,960 264 0.5% 26,414 93 0.4% 2,380,692 37,807 1.6%

2023 57,225 265 0.5% 26,535 121 0.5% 2,425,745 45,054 1.9%

2024 57,492 266 0.5% 26,657 121 0.5% 2,468,527 42,782 1.8%

2025 57,759 268 0.5% 26,791 134 0.5% 2,506,458 37,930 1.5%

Carson City   Churchill   Clark   
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49,082 55,435 999

49,028 -54 -0.1% 55,838 403 0.7% 1,019 20 2.0%

49,199 171 0.3% 56,244 406 0.7% 1,033 14 1.4%

49,438 239 0.5% 56,653 409 0.7% 1,043 11 1.0%

49,651 213 0.4% 57,065 412 0.7% 1,052 8 0.8%

49,790 139 0.3% 57,480 415 0.7% 1,058 6 0.6%

Douglas   Elko   Esmeralda   
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1,936 17,064 6,324

1,943 7 0.4% 17,086 22 0.1% 6,320 -4 -0.1%

1,950 7 0.4% 17,109 23 0.1% 6,316 -4 -0.1%

1,957 7 0.4% 17,132 23 0.1% 6,312 -4 -0.1%

1,964 7 0.4% 17,154 23 0.1% 6,307 -4 -0.1%

1,971 7 0.4% 17,177 23 0.1% 6,303 -4 -0.1%

Eureka   Humboldt   Lander   

Produced By the NV State Demographer, NV Department of Taxation



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2021 to 2025 Based on the 2020 Estimate,

Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

Total 

Population

Change 

Previous 

Year

Percentage 

Change

Total 

Population

Change 

Previous 

Year

Percentage 

Change

Total 

Population

Change 

Previous 

Year

Percentage 

Change

5,293 57,629 4,896

5,276 -17 -0.3% 58,364 734 1.3% 4,907 11 0.2%

5,259 -17 -0.3% 59,107 744 1.3% 4,918 11 0.2%

5,242 -17 -0.3% 59,860 753 1.3% 4,929 11 0.2%

5,226 -17 -0.3% 60,623 763 1.3% 4,940 11 0.2%

5,209 -17 -0.3% 61,395 772 1.3% 4,951 11 0.2%

Lyon   Lincoln   Mineral    
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48,414 6,983 4,304

48,896 482 1.0% 6,977 -6 -0.1% 4,317 13 0.3%

49,384 487 1.0% 6,972 -6 -0.1% 4,331 13 0.3%

49,876 492 1.0% 6,966 -6 -0.1% 4,344 14 0.3%

50,373 497 1.0% 6,960 -6 -0.1% 4,358 14 0.3%

50,875 502 1.0% 6,955 -6 -0.1% 4,372 14 0.3%

Nye    Pershing    Storey    
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473,606 10,477 3,145,184

479,385 5,779 1.2% 10,456 -21 -0.2% 3,175,715 30,531 1.0%

485,234 5,849 1.2% 10,435 -21 -0.2% 3,221,557 45,842 1.4%

491,155 5,921 1.2% 10,414 -21 -0.2% 3,274,828 53,271 1.7%

497,148 5,993 1.2% 10,394 -21 -0.2% 3,325,891 51,063 1.6%

503,214 6,066 1.2% 10,373 -21 -0.2% 3,372,131 46,240 1.4%

State Total    Washoe    White Pine    
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